Townsville Road Runners
Fairfield Waters Handicap (9km)

List By Start Time

Townsville Road Runners
Fairfield Waters Handicap (9km)

List By Surname

(If your name isn't here, sent an email to results@townsvilleroadrunners.com.au

Subject = Handicap Required and include your name, a time and distance for your best recent flat road run of 8km or more.)

Name (Surname / First Name)

HUMPHRIES HEATHER
WESTON RACHAEL
WESTON SARAH-JAYE
DAVIES JUDY

OATS CHERYL
BROOKE-TAYLOR DAVID
ALLAN HAMISH
TURNER KATIE
DANIEL PETER
JAMES BOB

MEADE SALLY

MILLS TINA

BROWN JENNY
SIBLEY JACK

FRASER IAN

GARVIE DIANE
DILLON TAYLA
THOMAS JACQUIE
KELLY MIRANDA
LEITCH CAM

BISHOP KAY
HOPKINS KELLIE
WALSH JOHN
ROBINSON LUCILLE
ISEPY CHRIS

BEIL LYNDIE
HOWARTH JILL
NEIMANIS KATHLEEN
RICH KEITH
STEWART VIJAYA
MCNABB JIM
MUHLENBERG CONNY
SCOTT JOSEPH
BURROW DAVID
DOWELL MARK
CHRISTIE MEGAN
DANIEL RYAN
CLAYTON SARAH
HARE HAYDEN

PAIN TILLEY
WATTERSON DANIEL
DAY PAUL

KEMBLE ALICE
PATTESON KATHY
DUNCAN PETER
JOHNSON CAT

KEIR THERESE

PATEL DEEPTI
MCGUINESS AISLING
WATSON BRANDI
DONOGHUE MARY
JOHNSON LIA

COX SHERRY
FROSSLING ANNIKA
HAMPTON DAVE
LAPERTE TANYA
JENKINS CASSANDRA
LLOYD ROSE
ROBARDS SHANNON
TORRISI DANIELLE
ALLAN RACHEL

Approx.
Start Time
(H:MM:SS)

6:00:00 AM
6:00:00 AM
6:00:00 AM
6:01:00 AM
6:02:30 AM
6:03:00 AM
6:05:00 AM
6:05:30 AM
6:08:00 AM
6:08:00 AM
6:08:00 AM
6:08:30 AM
6:10:00 AM
6:12:00 AM
6:13:30 AM
6:13:30 AM
6:14:00 AM
6:14:00 AM
6:14:30 AM
6:14:30 AM
6:15:00 AM
6:15:00 AM
6:15:00 AM
6:15:30 AM
6:16:00 AM
6:17:30 AM
6:17:30 AM
6:18:00 AM
6:18:00 AM
6:18:00 AM
6:18:30 AM
6:18:30 AM
6:18:30 AM
6:19:00 AM
6:19:00 AM
6:19:30 AM
6:19:30 AM
6:20:00 AM
6:20:00 AM
6:20:00 AM
6:20:00 AM
6:20:30 AM
6:20:30 AM
6:20:30 AM
6:21:00 AM
6:21:00 AM
6:21:00 AM
6:21:00 AM
6:21:30 AM
6:22:00 AM
6:22:00 AM
6:22:00 AM
6:22:30 AM
6:22:30 AM
6:22:30 AM
6:22:30 AM
6:23:00 AM
6:23:00 AM
6:23:00 AM
6:23:00 AM
6:23:30 AM

Handicap
(H:MM:SS)
(Go when clock
shows this)

0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:01:00
0:02:30
0:03:00
0:05:00
0:05:30
0:08:00
0:08:00
0:08:00
0:08:30
0:10:00
0:12:00
0:13:30
0:13:30
0:14:00
0:14:00
0:14:30
0:14:30
0:15:00
0:15:00
0:15:00
0:15:30
0:16:00
0:17:30
0:17:30
0:18:00
0:18:00
0:18:00
0:18:30
0:18:30
0:18:30
0:19:00
0:19:00
0:19:30
0:19:30
0:20:00
0:20:00
0:20:00
0:20:00
0:20:30
0:20:30
0:20:30
0:21:00
0:21:00
0:21:00
0:21:00
0:21:30
0:22:00
0:22:00
0:22:00
0:22:30
0:22:30
0:22:30
0:22:30
0:23:00
0:23:00
0:23:00
0:23:00
0:23:30

Name (Surname / First Name)

ALLAN HAMISH
ALLAN RACHEL
ANDRESS GREG
ARCHER MICHAEL
BANKS LISA
BARNWELL SHARON
BAWA JASON

BEIL LYNDIE
BENNETT JEFF

BIRD DEVEN

BIRD NEVKU
BISHOP KAY
BLANCO-BOYLE SOFIA
BOSCHEN MATTHEW
BOWES NIKKI
BOWLES SIMONE
BOYLE AMIE
BRADLEY FRASER
BRENTEN PAUL
BROOKE-TAYLOR DAVID
BROOKS STEVE
BROWN CLAUDIA
BROWN JENNY
BROWN KEN
BRUNKER JULIE
BUCHHOLZ MARK
BURKE ANTHONY
BURROW DAVID
CAMERON DONALD
CAMPLIN JOHN
CARTER BRENDAN
CHRISTIE MEGAN
CLAYTON SARAH
CONNOLLY HEATH
CONNOR JADE
CONNOR TIM
COOPER BEN

COPP PHILIP

COX SHERRY
CRONIN BRENDA
CULLEN DAVID
DANIEL PETER
DANIEL RYAN
DAVIES GLEN
DAVIES JUDY
DAWSON EDWARD
DAWSON WILLIAM
DAY PAUL
DESAILLY NICOLE

DI GIACOMO SIMON
DILLON TAYLA
DOHERTY BILL
DOHERTY SUSAN
DONOGHUE MARY
DONOGHUE MIKE
DOUGLAS JOHN
DOWELL LEE
DOWELL MARK
DUNCAN PETER
DUNSTAN JAMES
ELLERSHAW ROBERT

Approx.
Start Time
(H:MM:SS)

6:05:00 AM
6:23:30 AM
6:38:30 AM
6:36:30 AM
6:27:00 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:17:30 AM
6:39:30 AM
6:34:30 AM
6:33:00 AM
6:15:00 AM
6:24:00 AM
6:41:30 AM
6:29:30 AM
6:24:30 AM
6:28:00 AM
6:33:30 AM
6:36:00 AM
6:03:00 AM
6:36:30 AM
6:33:00 AM
6:10:00 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:39:30 AM
6:43:30 AM
6:32:00 AM
6:19:00 AM
6:32:00 AM
6:36:00 AM
6:33:30 AM
6:19:30 AM
6:20:00 AM
6:41:30 AM
6:34:00 AM
6:31:30 AM
6:42:30 AM
6:41:30 AM
6:22:30 AM
6:35:00 AM
6:39:30 AM
6:08:00 AM
6:19:30 AM
6:30:00 AM
6:01:00 AM
6:45:00 AM
6:29:30 AM
6:20:30 AM
6:31:30 AM
6:39:30 AM
6:14:00 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:25:00 AM
6:22:00 AM
6:30:30 AM
6:40:30 AM
6:23:30 AM
6:19:00 AM
6:21:00 AM
6:42:30 AM
6:29:00 AM

Handicap
(H:MM:SS)
(Go when clock
shows this)

0:05:00
0:23:30
0:38:30
0:36:30
0:27:00
0:32:30
0:32:30
0:17:30
0:39:30
0:34:30
0:33:00
0:15:00
0:24:00
0:41:30
0:29:30
0:24:30
0:28:00
0:33:30
0:36:00
0:03:00
0:36:30
0:33:00
0:10:00
0:38:00
0:39:30
0:43:30
0:32:00
0:19:00
0:32:00
0:36:00
0:33:30
0:19:30
0:20:00
0:41:30
0:34:00
0:31:30
0:42:30
0:41:30
0:22:30
0:35:00
0:39:30
0:08:00
0:19:30
0:30:00
0:01:00
0:45:00
0:29:30
0:20:30
0:31:30
0:39:30
0:14:00
0:38:00
0:25:00
0:22:00
0:30:30
0:40:30
0:23:30
0:19:00
0:21:00
0:42:30
0:29:00



Townsville Road Runners

Fairfield Waters Handicap (9km)

List By Start Time

Townsville Road Runners
Fairfield Waters Handicap (9km)

List By Surname

(If your name isn't here, sent an email to results@townsvilleroadrunners.com.au

Subject = Handicap Required and include your name, a time and distance for your best recent flat road run of 8km or more.)

Name (Surname / First Name)

DOWELL LEE
BLANCO-BOYLE SOFIA
BOWLES SIMONE
ERIKSEN DALE
SHARMA KIRAN

VAN KERCK ANNIE
DOHERTY SUSAN
KERRISK JOHN
STANTON GEOFF
NEIMANIS GRETA
ERHART HAYLEY
EVANS SEAN

HOBBS HELEN
MARRINAN ISA
NORTON NANCY
SMITH ZONIKA
GUIDES TYLER
HUNTER SHANE
JONES CHERYL
JOYCE TEGAN

NASH LISA

NEWTON CARLY
PELUCHETTI ADAM
BANKS LISA
MARKWORT KAREN
WOOD LIZZIE
LINNING CLAYTON
MATTHEWS ROY
NAHRUNG DAVID
ROBERTS STEPHEN
TIRENDI FRANCESCO
BOYLE AMIE
HANNAY ANDREW
HANNAY ANNE
LABUSCHAGNE CELESTE
MOSS TAMIEKA
SENSE MEG

SMITH MATHEW
FANNING TERRY
MAYHEW SUSAN
SMITH AARON
ELLERSHAW ROBERT
FERGUSON SOPHIE
LABUSCHAGNE ROSEMARIE
NEWNHAM COLLEEN
PEARSON KRYSTAL
SARGENT KATE
WYNTER SACHA
BOWES NIKKI
DAWSON WILLIAM
HOGGAN JOHN
HUTCHICSON DWAYNE
HUTCHINGS BRIANNA
KELLY DAVID

DAVIES GLEN
HIGGINS STUART
SCHURMANN MICHELLE
WEBB LAURA
DONOGHUE MIKE
MCDOWELL RAEWYN
ONSLOW STEVEN

Approx.
Start Time
(H:MM:SS)

6:23:30 AM
6:24:00 AM
6:24:30 AM
6:24:30 AM
6:24:30 AM
6:24:30 AM
6:25:00 AM
6:25:00 AM
6:25:00 AM
6:25:30 AM
6:25:30 AM
6:26:00 AM
6:26:00 AM
6:26:00 AM
6:26:00 AM
6:26:00 AM
6:26:30 AM
6:26:30 AM
6:26:30 AM
6:26:30 AM
6:26:30 AM
6:26:30 AM
6:26:30 AM
6:27:00 AM
6:27:00 AM
6:27:00 AM
6:27:30 AM
6:27:30 AM
6:27:30 AM
6:27:30 AM
6:27:30 AM
6:28:00 AM
6:28:00 AM
6:28:00 AM
6:28:00 AM
6:28:00 AM
6:28:00 AM
6:28:00 AM
6:28:30 AM
6:28:30 AM
6:28:30 AM
6:29:00 AM
6:29:00 AM
6:29:00 AM
6:29:00 AM
6:29:00 AM
6:29:00 AM
6:29:00 AM
6:29:30 AM
6:29:30 AM
6:29:30 AM
6:29:30 AM
6:29:30 AM
6:29:30 AM
6:30:00 AM
6:30:00 AM
6:30:00 AM
6:30:00 AM
6:30:30 AM
6:30:30 AM
6:30:30 AM

Handicap
(H:MM:SS)
(Go when clock
shows this)

0:23:30
0:24:00
0:24:30
0:24:30
0:24:30
0:24:30
0:25:00
0:25:00
0:25:00
0:25:30
0:25:30
0:26:00
0:26:00
0:26:00
0:26:00
0:26:00
0:26:30
0:26:30
0:26:30
0:26:30
0:26:30
0:26:30
0:26:30
0:27:00
0:27:00
0:27:00
0:27:30
0:27:30
0:27:30
0:27:30
0:27:30
0:28:00
0:28:00
0:28:00
0:28:00
0:28:00
0:28:00
0:28:00
0:28:30
0:28:30
0:28:30
0:29:00
0:29:00
0:29:00
0:29:00
0:29:00
0:29:00
0:29:00
0:29:30
0:29:30
0:29:30
0:29:30
0:29:30
0:29:30
0:30:00
0:30:00
0:30:00
0:30:00
0:30:30
0:30:30
0:30:30

Name (Surname / First Name)

ELLIS LILY

ERHART HAYLEY
ERIKSEN DALE
EVANS DERRICK
EVANS SEAN
FAIRLEY LEO
FANNING TERRY
FERGUSON SOPHIE
FITZSIMMONS MICHAEL
FLORES MONIQUE
FRASER IAN
FROSSLING ANNIKA
GANKO BELLA
GARVIE DIANE
GILLHAM ANGELA
GORDON TONY
GRAHAM ALAN
GRIFFITHS KIRSTY
GUIDES TYLER

GUY BILLY
HAMPTON DAVE
HAMS TIM
HANNAY ANDREW
HANNAY ANNE
HARDING MICHAEL
HARDMAN GIRTH
HARE HAYDEN
HATCHARD SAM
HEAMES SAM
HEDGES DAVID
HIETTE CASEY
HIETTE CHARLOTTE
HIETTE TERRY
HIGGINS STUART
HOBBS HELEN
HOGGAN DAVID
HOGGAN JOHN
HOPKINS KELLIE
HORE BARRY

HORE BRIANNA
HORE LIZZY
HOSKING JOSIAH
HOWARTH JILL
HUMPHRIES HEATHER
HUNTER MATTHEW
HUNTER SHANE
HUTCHICSON DWAYNE
HUTCHIESON DWAYNE
HUTCHINGS BRIANNA
ILLMAN STUART
ISEPY CHRIS

JAMES BOB
JENKINS CASSANDRA
JOHNSON CAT
JOHNSON LIA
JONES CHERYL
JOYCE TEGAN
KADELL LACHLAN
KANE RYAN

KEIR THERESE
KELLY DAVID

Approx.
Start Time
(H:MM:SS)

6:37:30 AM
6:25:30 AM
6:24:30 AM
6:41:00 AM
6:26:00 AM
6:43:30 AM
6:28:30 AM
6:29:00 AM
6:41:00 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:13:30 AM
6:22:30 AM
6:36:00 AM
6:13:30 AM
6:35:30 AM
6:46:00 AM
6:40:00 AM
6:31:00 AM
6:26:30 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:22:30 AM
6:34:00 AM
6:28:00 AM
6:28:00 AM
6:42:30 AM
6:39:00 AM
6:20:00 AM
6:34:00 AM
6:44:30 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:31:30 AM
6:38:30 AM
6:36:30 AM
6:30:00 AM
6:26:00 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:29:30 AM
6:15:00 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:34:30 AM
6:32:00 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:17:30 AM
6:00:00 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:26:30 AM
6:29:30 AM
6:37:30 AM
6:29:30 AM
6:41:30 AM
6:16:00 AM
6:08:00 AM
6:23:00 AM
6:21:00 AM
6:22:00 AM
6:26:30 AM
6:26:30 AM
6:39:00 AM
6:33:00 AM
6:21:00 AM
6:29:30 AM

Handicap
(H:MM:SS)
(Go when clock
shows this)

0:37:30
0:25:30
0:24:30
0:41:00
0:26:00
0:43:30
0:28:30
0:29:00
0:41:00
0:38:00
0:13:30
0:22:30
0:36:00
0:13:30
0:35:30
0:46:00
0:40:00
0:31:00
0:26:30
0:38:00
0:22:30
0:34:00
0:28:00
0:28:00
0:42:30
0:39:00
0:20:00
0:34:00
0:44:30
0:38:00
0:31:30
0:38:30
0:36:30
0:30:00
0:26:00
0:32:30
0:29:30
0:15:00
0:32:30
0:34:30
0:32:00
0:32:30
0:17:30
0:00:00
0:32:30
0:26:30
0:29:30
0:37:30
0:29:30
0:41:30
0:16:00
0:08:00
0:23:00
0:21:00
0:22:00
0:26:30
0:26:30
0:39:00
0:33:00
0:21:00
0:29:30



Townsville Road Runners
Fairfield Waters Handicap (9km)

List By Start Time

Townsville Road Runners
Fairfield Waters Handicap (9km)

List By Surname

(If your name isn't here, sent an email to results@townsvilleroadrunners.com.au

Subject = Handicap Required and include your name, a time and distance for your best recent flat road run of 8km or more.)

Name (Surname / First Name)

GRIFFITHS KIRSTY
TETLEY DECLAN
HIETTE CASEY
CONNOR TIM
DESAILLY NICOLE
KOECH GEOFFREY
WESTON SIMON
BURKE ANTHONY
CAMERON DONALD
HORE LIZZY
WHARTON DAVID
BAWA JASON
HOGGAN DAVID
HORE BARRY
HOSKING JOSIAH
HUNTER MATTHEW
MEADE IAN
NORRIS BERNIE
SABESAN SABE
BARNWELL SHARON
BROWN CLAUDIA
BIRD NEVKU

KANE RYAN
NUTTALL JOHN
REYNOLDS DAN
STICKIEN BROOKE
TRAVERS-JONES KEVIN
WESTON JASON
BRADLEY FRASER
CARTER BRENDAN
MARSHALL FRED
MOORE STUART
ROCHE MICHAEL
SERGEANT EDWINA
CONNOR JADE
HAMS TIM
HATCHARD SAM
KENNY EAMON
LOWE DARREN
NICHOLSON TREVOR
PEACOCK PATRICK
BIRD DEVEN

HORE BRIANNA
TUDEHOPE GREG
MENTOR ANDRE
CRONIN BRENDA
SALINOVICH MATT
GILLHAM ANGELA
WILLIAMS MATT
WILSON GREG
BRENTEN PAUL
CAMPLIN JOHN
GANKO BELLA
MARTINI MICHAEL
MORGAN EMMA
PRYTZ ARNSTEIN
BROOKS STEVE
ARCHER MICHAEL
HIETTE TERRY
KILKELLY JOHN
MARTINI LIZA

Approx.
Start Time
(H:MM:SS)

6:31:00 AM
6:31:00 AM
6:31:30 AM
6:31:30 AM
6:31:30 AM
6:31:30 AM
6:31:30 AM
6:32:00 AM
6:32:00 AM
6:32:00 AM
6:32:00 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:33:00 AM
6:33:00 AM
6:33:00 AM
6:33:00 AM
6:33:00 AM
6:33:00 AM
6:33:00 AM
6:33:00 AM
6:33:30 AM
6:33:30 AM
6:33:30 AM
6:33:30 AM
6:33:30 AM
6:33:30 AM
6:34:00 AM
6:34:00 AM
6:34:00 AM
6:34:00 AM
6:34:00 AM
6:34:00 AM
6:34:00 AM
6:34:30 AM
6:34:30 AM
6:34:30 AM
6:35:00 AM
6:35:00 AM
6:35:00 AM
6:35:30 AM
6:35:30 AM
6:35:30 AM
6:36:00 AM
6:36:00 AM
6:36:00 AM
6:36:00 AM
6:36:00 AM
6:36:00 AM
6:36:30 AM
6:36:30 AM
6:36:30 AM
6:36:30 AM
6:36:30 AM

Handicap
(H:MM:SS)
(Go when clock
shows this)

0:31:00
0:31:00
0:31:30
0:31:30
0:31:30
0:31:30
0:31:30
0:32:00
0:32:00
0:32:00
0:32:00
0:32:30
0:32:30
0:32:30
0:32:30
0:32:30
0:32:30
0:32:30
0:32:30
0:32:30
0:33:00
0:33:00
0:33:00
0:33:00
0:33:00
0:33:00
0:33:00
0:33:00
0:33:30
0:33:30
0:33:30
0:33:30
0:33:30
0:33:30
0:34:00
0:34:00
0:34:00
0:34:00
0:34:00
0:34:00
0:34:00
0:34:30
0:34:30
0:34:30
0:35:00
0:35:00
0:35:00
0:35:30
0:35:30
0:35:30
0:36:00
0:36:00
0:36:00
0:36:00
0:36:00
0:36:00
0:36:30
0:36:30
0:36:30
0:36:30
0:36:30

Name (Surname / First Name)

KELLY MIRANDA
KELLY TIM

KEMBLE ALICE

KEMEI JOSEPH

KENNY EAMON
KERRISK JASON
KERRISK JOHN
KILKELLY JOHN
KINBACHER DAWN
KINBACHER NICHOLAS
KOECH GEOFFREY
LABUSCHAGNE CELESTE

LABUSCHAGNE ROSEMARIE

LAPERTE TANYA
LEITCH CAM
LINNING CLAYTON
LLOYD ROSE

LOWE DARREN
MAGUIRE GERRY
MARC ADRIEN
MARCHIONI DECLAN
MARKWORT KAREN
MARRINAN ISA
MARSHALL FRED
MARTINI LIZA
MARTINI MICHAEL
MATTHEWS ROY
MAYHEW SUSAN
MCDOWELL RAEWYN
MCGUINESS AISLING
MCNABB JIM
MEADE IAN

MEADE SALLY
MENTOR ANDRE
MILLS TINA

MOORE STUART
MORGAN EMMA
MORRIS JUDAH
MORRISON CALLUM
MOSS TAMIEKA
MUHLENBERG CONNY
NAHRUNG DAVID
NASH LISA
NEIMANIS GRETA
NEIMANIS KATHLEEN
NEIMANIS PETER
NEWMAN PAT
NEWNHAM COLLEEN
NEWTON CARLY
NICHOLSON TREVOR
NORRIS BERNIE
NORTON NANCY
NUTTALL JOHN
OATS CHERYL
ONSLOW STEVEN
PAIN TILLEY
PALMER MICHAEL
PATEL DEEPTI
PATTESON KATHY
PEACOCK PATRICK
PEARSON KRYSTAL

Approx.
Start Time
(H:MM:SS)

6:14:30 AM
6:44:30 AM
6:20:30 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:34:00 AM
6:41:30 AM
6:25:00 AM
6:36:30 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:38:30 AM
6:31:30 AM
6:28:00 AM
6:29:00 AM
6:22:30 AM
6:14:30 AM
6:27:30 AM
6:23:00 AM
6:34:00 AM
6:41:00 AM
6:37:00 AM
6:43:00 AM
6:27:00 AM
6:26:00 AM
6:33:30 AM
6:36:30 AM
6:36:00 AM
6:27:30 AM
6:28:30 AM
6:30:30 AM
6:21:30 AM
6:18:30 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:08:00 AM
6:35:00 AM
6:08:30 AM
6:33:30 AM
6:36:00 AM
6:42:00 AM
6:42:30 AM
6:28:00 AM
6:18:30 AM
6:27:30 AM
6:26:30 AM
6:25:30 AM
6:18:00 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:39:30 AM
6:29:00 AM
6:26:30 AM
6:34:00 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:26:00 AM
6:33:00 AM
6:02:30 AM
6:30:30 AM
6:20:00 AM
6:41:00 AM
6:21:00 AM
6:20:30 AM
6:34:00 AM
6:29:00 AM

Handicap
(H:MM:SS)
(Go when clock
shows this)

0:14:30
0:44:30
0:20:30
0:38:00
0:34:00
0:41:30
0:25:00
0:36:30
0:38:00
0:38:30
0:31:30
0:28:00
0:29:00
0:22:30
0:14:30
0:27:30
0:23:00
0:34:00
0:41:00
0:37:00
0:43:00
0:27:00
0:26:00
0:33:30
0:36:30
0:36:00
0:27:30
0:28:30
0:30:30
0:21:30
0:18:30
0:32:30
0:08:00
0:35:00
0:08:30
0:33:30
0:36:00
0:42:00
0:42:30
0:28:00
0:18:30
0:27:30
0:26:30
0:25:30
0:18:00
0:38:00
0:39:30
0:29:00
0:26:30
0:34:00
0:32:30
0:26:00
0:33:00
0:02:30
0:30:30
0:20:00
0:41:00
0:21:00
0:20:30
0:34:00
0:29:00



Townsville Road Runners
Fairfield Waters Handicap (9km)

List By Start Time

Townsville Road Runners
Fairfield Waters Handicap (9km)

List By Surname

(If your name isn't here, sent an email to results@townsvilleroadrunners.com.au

Subject = Handicap Required and include your name, a time and distance for your best recent flat road run of 8km or more.)

Name (Surname / First Name)

QUIGLEY KATE
SEWELL DAVID
MARC ADRIEN

ELLIS LILY
HUTCHIESON DWAYNE
SCANDLYN KEITH
BROWN KEN
DOHERTY BILL
FLORES MONIQUE
GUY BILLY

HEDGES DAVID
KINBACHER DAWN
NEIMANIS PETER
TETLEY STEVEN
WILKINSON JANE
KEMEI JOSEPH
ANDRESS GREG
HIETTE CHARLOTTE
KINBACHER NICHOLAS
SCHICK GERARD
STAFFORD ERIN
SMITH JUSTIN
HARDMAN GIRTH
KADELL LACHLAN
VENABLES CASEY
WERBELOFF GAVIN
WEST DANE
SCANDLYN VIV
BENNETT JEFF
BRUNKER JULIE
CULLEN DAVID

DI GIACOMO SIMON
NEWMAN PAT
VOLLMERHAUSE SCOTT
GRAHAM ALAN
PELUCHETTI HAILEY
SCHONFELDT-ROY SONJA
WALLIS CAMERON
WILTON BRAD
WOOD FREDDIE
DOUGLAS JOHN
MAGUIRE GERRY
TOMREN KIRSTEN
EVANS DERRICK
FITZSIMMONS MICHAEL
PALMER MICHAEL
QUILLAM JAKE
BOSCHEN MATTHEW
CONNOLLY HEATH
COPP PHILIP
ILLMAN STUART
KERRISK JASON
SEWELL LARA
WEBBER BRIDGET
MORRIS JUDAH
STRIPP DEON
WOOLFE DAMIEN
COOPER BEN
HARDING MICHAEL
TURNBULL DEAHNE
DUNSTAN JAMES

Approx.
Start Time
(H:MM:SS)

6:36:30 AM
6:36:30 AM
6:37:00 AM
6:37:30 AM
6:37:30 AM
6:37:30 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:38:30 AM
6:38:30 AM
6:38:30 AM
6:38:30 AM
6:38:30 AM
6:38:30 AM
6:39:00 AM
6:39:00 AM
6:39:00 AM
6:39:00 AM
6:39:00 AM
6:39:30 AM
6:39:30 AM
6:39:30 AM
6:39:30 AM
6:39:30 AM
6:39:30 AM
6:39:30 AM
6:40:00 AM
6:40:00 AM
6:40:00 AM
6:40:00 AM
6:40:00 AM
6:40:00 AM
6:40:30 AM
6:41:00 AM
6:41:00 AM
6:41:00 AM
6:41:00 AM
6:41:00 AM
6:41:00 AM
6:41:30 AM
6:41:30 AM
6:41:30 AM
6:41:30 AM
6:41:30 AM
6:41:30 AM
6:41:30 AM
6:42:00 AM
6:42:00 AM
6:42:00 AM
6:42:30 AM
6:42:30 AM
6:42:30 AM
6:42:30 AM

Handicap
(H:MM:SS)
(Go when clock
shows this)

0:36:30
0:36:30
0:37:00
0:37:30
0:37:30
0:37:30
0:38:00
0:38:00
0:38:00
0:38:00
0:38:00
0:38:00
0:38:00
0:38:00
0:38:00
0:38:00
0:38:30
0:38:30
0:38:30
0:38:30
0:38:30
0:38:30
0:39:00
0:39:00
0:39:00
0:39:00
0:39:00
0:39:30
0:39:30
0:39:30
0:39:30
0:39:30
0:39:30
0:39:30
0:40:00
0:40:00
0:40:00
0:40:00
0:40:00
0:40:00
0:40:30
0:41:00
0:41:00
0:41:00
0:41:00
0:41:00
0:41:00
0:41:30
0:41:30
0:41:30
0:41:30
0:41:30
0:41:30
0:41:30
0:42:00
0:42:00
0:42:00
0:42:30
0:42:30
0:42:30
0:42:30

Name (Surname / First Name)

PELUCHETTI ADAM
PELUCHETTI HAILEY
PRYTZ ARNSTEIN
QUIGLEY KATE
QUILLAM JAKE
REYNOLDS DAN
RICH KEITH
ROBARDS SHANNON
ROBERTS STEPHEN
ROBINSON LUCILLE
ROCHE MICHAEL
SABESAN SABE
SALINOVICH MATT
SARGENT KATE
SCANDLYN KEITH
SCANDLYN VIV
SCHICK GERARD
SCHONFELDT-ROY SONJA
SCHURMANN MICHELLE
SCOTT JOSEPH
SENSE MEG
SERGEANT EDWINA
SEWELL DAVID
SEWELL LARA
SHARMA KIRAN
SIBLEY JACK

SMITH AARON
SMITH JUSTIN
SMITH MATHEW
SMITH ZONIKA
SPRIGGS JYE
STAFFORD ERIN
STANTON GEOFF
STEWART VIJAYA
STICKIEN BROOKE
STRIPP DEON
TETLEY DECLAN
TETLEY STEVEN
THOMAS JACQUIE
TIRENDI FRANCESCO
TOMREN KIRSTEN
TORRISI DANIELLE
TRAVERS-JONES KEVIN
TUDEHOPE GREG
TURNBULL DEAHNE
TURNER KATIE

VAN HEST DIRK

VAN KERCK ANNIE
VENABLES CASEY
VOLLMERHAUSE SCOTT
WALLIS CAMERON
WALSH JOHN
WATSON BRANDI
WATTERSON DANIEL
WEBB LAURA
WEBBER BRIDGET
WERBELOFF GAVIN
WEST DANE
WESTON JASON
WESTON RACHAEL
WESTON SARAH-JAYE

Approx.
Start Time
(H:MM:SS)

6:26:30 AM
6:40:00 AM
6:36:00 AM
6:36:30 AM
6:41:00 AM
6:33:00 AM
6:18:00 AM
6:23:00 AM
6:27:30 AM
6:15:30 AM
6:33:30 AM
6:32:30 AM
6:35:00 AM
6:29:00 AM
6:37:30 AM
6:39:30 AM
6:38:30 AM
6:40:00 AM
6:30:00 AM
6:18:30 AM
6:28:00 AM
6:33:30 AM
6:36:30 AM
6:41:30 AM
6:24:30 AM
6:12:00 AM
6:28:30 AM
6:38:30 AM
6:28:00 AM
6:26:00 AM
6:46:30 AM
6:38:30 AM
6:25:00 AM
6:18:00 AM
6:33:00 AM
6:42:00 AM
6:31:00 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:14:00 AM
6:27:30 AM
6:41:00 AM
6:23:00 AM
6:33:00 AM
6:34:30 AM
6:42:30 AM
6:05:30 AM
6:43:00 AM
6:24:30 AM
6:39:00 AM
6:39:30 AM
6:40:00 AM
6:15:00 AM
6:22:00 AM
6:20:00 AM
6:30:00 AM
6:41:30 AM
6:39:00 AM
6:39:00 AM
6:33:00 AM
6:00:00 AM
6:00:00 AM

Handicap
(H:MM:SS)
(Go when clock
shows this)

0:26:30
0:40:00
0:36:00
0:36:30
0:41:00
0:33:00
0:18:00
0:23:00
0:27:30
0:15:30
0:33:30
0:32:30
0:35:00
0:29:00
0:37:30
0:39:30
0:38:30
0:40:00
0:30:00
0:18:30
0:28:00
0:33:30
0:36:30
0:41:30
0:24:30
0:12:00
0:28:30
0:38:30
0:28:00
0:26:00
0:46:30
0:38:30
0:25:00
0:18:00
0:33:00
0:42:00
0:31:00
0:38:00
0:14:00
0:27:30
0:41:00
0:23:00
0:33:00
0:34:30
0:42:30
0:05:30
0:43:00
0:24:30
0:39:00
0:39:30
0:40:00
0:15:00
0:22:00
0:20:00
0:30:00
0:41:30
0:39:00
0:39:00
0:33:00
0:00:00
0:00:00



Townsville Road Runners
Fairfield Waters Handicap (9km)

List By Start Time

Townsville Road Runners
Fairfield Waters Handicap (9km)

List By Surname

(If your name isn't here, sent an email to results@townsvilleroadrunners.com.au

Subject = Handicap Required and include your name, a time and distance for your best recent flat road run of 8km or more.)

Name (Surname / First Name)

MORRISON CALLUM
MARCHIONI DECLAN
VAN HEST DIRK
BUCHHOLZ MARK
FAIRLEY LEO
ZEVENBERGEN MARCEL
HEAMES SAM

KELLY TIM

DAWSON EDWARD
GORDON TONY
SPRIGGS JYE

Approx.
Start Time
(H:MM:SS)

6:42:30 AM
6:43:00 AM
6:43:00 AM
6:43:30 AM
6:43:30 AM
6:44:00 AM
6:44:30 AM
6:44:30 AM
6:45:00 AM
6:46:00 AM
6:46:30 AM

Handicap
(H:MM:SS)
(Go when clock
shows this)

0:42:30
0:43:00
0:43:00
0:43:30
0:43:30
0:44:00
0:44:30
0:44:30
0:45:00
0:46:00
0:46:30

Name (Surname / First Name)

WESTON SIMON
WHARTON DAVID
WILKINSON JANE
WILLIAMS MATT
WILSON GREG
WILTON BRAD
WOOD FREDDIE
WOOD LIZZIE
WOOLFE DAMIEN
WYNTER SACHA
ZEVENBERGEN MARCEL

Approx.
Start Time
(H:MM:SS)

6:31:30 AM
6:32:00 AM
6:38:00 AM
6:35:30 AM
6:35:30 AM
6:40:00 AM
6:40:00 AM
6:27:00 AM
6:42:00 AM
6:29:00 AM
6:44:00 AM

Handicap
(H:MM:SS)
(Go when clock
shows this)

0:31:30
0:32:00
0:38:00
0:35:30
0:35:30
0:40:00
0:40:00
0:27:00
0:42:00
0:29:00
0:44:00



